1 As of 9/30/2013, Pro forma for the disposition of the 18-property portfolio, which closed on 11/5/2013 and for final results of the tender offer which were announced
on 11/18/2013 (see p. 17 for detailed assumptions).

16 Columbia Property Trust
Note: $ In millions; See Slide 25 for additional detail. 1Includes related party asset and property management fees; 2Does not include interest related to interest rate swaps

(see p. 25 for reconciliation).

Income Performance

89.9 90.5 93.4 92.4

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

60.0

70.0

80.0

90.0

100.0

Q4 2012 Q1 2013 Q2 2013 Q3 2013

96.4 97.8 99.9 98.5

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

60.0

70.0

80.0

90.0

100.0

Q4 2012 Q1 2013 Q2 2013 Q3 2013

17.0
18.2 18.1 18.6

0.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

14.0

16.0

18.0

20.0

Q4 2012 Q1 2013 Q2 2013 Q3 2013

Total Net Operating Income - Cash Total Net Operating Income - GAAP

Interest Expense – GAAP2

14.11

13.31

9.1
7.9

0.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

14.0

16.0

Q4 2012 Q1 2013 Q2 2013 Q3 2013

Total GAAP - General and Administrative

17 Columbia Property Trust

Net Asset Value Components

Unaudited ($ in thousands)

Source1 9/30/2013 Adjustments Pro Forma

Quarterly Cash NOI See Slide 16 See Slide 22

Annualized Cash NOI See Slide 16 See Slide 22

Other Assets

Cash & Cash Equivalents Fin. Supp (p. 6) 59,908 40,938 100,846

Tenant Receivables Fin. Supp (p. 6) 11,103 - 11,103

Prepaid Expenses & Other Assets Fin. Supp (p. 6) 33,679 - 33,679

Development Authority Bonds Fin. Supp (p. 6) 586,000 - 586,000

Total Other Assets 690,690 40,938 731,628

Liabilities

Line of Credit Fin. Supp (p. 6) 130,000 (130,000) -

Notes Payable Fin. Supp (p. 6) 1,331,040 (90,000) 1,241,040

Bonds Payable, net Fin. Supp (p. 6) 248,867 - 248,867

Accts Payable, Acc. Exp, & Acc.
CapEx

Fin. Supp (p. 6) 93,965 - 93,965

Due to Affiliates Fin. Supp (p. 6) 8,875 - 8,875

Deferred Income Fin. Supp (p. 6) 28,290 - 28,290

Obligations under Capital Leases Fin. Supp (p. 6) 586,000 - 586,000

Total Other Liabilities 2,427,037 (220,000) 2,207,037

$ Amount of Shares Repurchased (234,062)2

# of Diluted Shares 9/30 10-Q (p. 5) 134,193 (9,362)2 124,831

Roadmap to CXP Net Asset Value

1For additional information, including reconciliations of any non-GAAP financial measures found herein, please reference the supplemental report furnished
by the Company on a Current Report on Form 8-K dated September 30, 2013. 2Based on final tender offer results announced on 11/18/2013

$600M of Available

Liquidity to fund

Future Acquisitions

18

Ongoing Objectives

Columbia Property Trust

• Credit Rating Upgrade

• Balance Sheet Management

• Continued Execution of Leasing Goals